
ROANE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
ROANE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING

Edward E. Williams Building

REGULAR AGENDA
November 20, 2025

{{Name: Agenda Item Name}} {{Speaker: Agenda Item Speakers}}
I. CALL TO ORDER 

II. PLEDGE 

III. ROLL CALL 

IV. ADOPTION OF REGULAR AGENDA AND CONSENT AGENDA 

IV.1. Approval of out-of-state and/or overnight school-sponsored trips. (Consent Agenda) 

V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM OCTOBER 23, 2025, BOARD MEETING AND 
NOVEMBER 4, 2025, BOARD WORKSHOP. 

VI. RECOGNITIONS AND PRESENTATIONS 

VI.1. CTE Presentation - Cindy Lockett & Corey Mashburn 

VII. HEARING OF DELEGATIONS 

VIII. REPORTS 

VIII.1. Director's Report 

VIII.2. Business Manager's Report 

• Financial Report for October 1, 2025 - October 31, 2025

VIII.3. Facilities Report 

VIII.4. Committee Reports 
• Policy Committee minutes for October 23, 2025.
• Personnel & Benefits Committee minutes for October 23, 2025.
• Educational Committee minutes for November 4, 2025.

VIII.5.  

VIII.6. Chairman's Report 

IX. OLD BUSINESS 



IX.1. Approval of the following Policies for 2nd Reading, recommended by TSBA. 
• Policy #6.312 - Use of Personal Communication Devices and Electronic Devices
• Policy #4.406 - Use of Internet
• Policy #5.110 - Compensation Guides and Contracts
• Policy #5.119 & 5.119.1 - Employment of Retirees
• Policy #5.701 - Substitute Teachers
• Policy #6.2011.1 - Voluntary Pre-K Enrollment
• Policy #5.100 - Personnel Goals
• Policy #1.700 - School District Goals
• Policy #1.407 - School District Records 

IX.2.  

IX.3. RFP for Capital Planning - Update on MGT 

X. NEW BUSINESS 

X.1. Approval of the following Policies for 1st Reading, recommended by TSBA. 
• Policy #1.1022 - Student Board Representative
• Policy #1.407.1 - Records Request Form
• Policy #1.901 - Charter School Applications
• Policy #1.903 - Charter School Oversight
• Policy #1.905 - Charter School Renewal
• Policy #1.906 - Charter School Revocation
• Policy #5.305 - Family and Medical Leave
• Policy #3.204.1 - Operations of the Threat Assessment Team

X.2.  

X.3. APPROVAL TO SURPLUS TECHNOLOGY/NON-TECHNOLOGY ITEMS 
FROM THE FOLLOWING: KES, CMS, HHS and RCHS. 

X.4. APPROVAL OF 2025 LEA COMPLIANCE REPORT 

X.5. APPROVAL OF TISA ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT FY2026 

X.6. APPROVAL OF BUDGET AMENDMENTS 

XI. COMMENTS 

XII. ADJOURNMENT 





















Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

General Purpose School

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

141

141-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 18,146,343.69

566 Deposit Rport 9/30/2025 RC Schools 24.00 0.0010/01/2025 18,146,367.69CR
81641 Abdo Publishing Co 0.00 1,513.8510/01/2025 18,144,853.8481641 CD
81642 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 3,451.8310/01/2025 18,141,402.0181642 CD
81643 Bytespeed Llc 0.00 8,450.0010/01/2025 18,132,952.0181643 CD
81644 Capital One 0.00 488.8310/01/2025 18,132,463.1881644 CD
81645 Capital One 0.00 3,393.4410/01/2025 18,129,069.7481645 CD
81646 Capital One 0.00 92.4510/01/2025 18,128,977.2981646 CD
81647 Capital One 0.00 760.7410/01/2025 18,128,216.5581647 CD
81648 CES CORPORATION -  CONSOLIDATED ELECTRONIC 0.00 2,172.0010/01/2025 18,126,044.5581648 CD
81649 Clean Air America Inc 0.00 2,152.2910/01/2025 18,123,892.2681649 CD
81650 Clinton Utilities 0.00 13,778.2010/01/2025 18,110,114.0681650 CD
81651 Computer Discount Warehouse - CDW-G 0.00 973.6110/01/2025 18,109,140.4581651 CD
81652 DeltaMath Solutions Inc 0.00 340.0010/01/2025 18,108,800.4581652 CD
81653 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS LLC. 0.00 1,157.4510/01/2025 18,107,643.0081653 CD
81654 Heather Triebel 0.00 37.1510/01/2025 18,107,605.8581654 CD
81655 Holston Gases Inc. 0.00 20.9610/01/2025 18,107,584.8981655 CD
81656 Kaila Jolly 0.00 37.1510/01/2025 18,107,547.7481656 CD
81657 Lerner Publishing Group dba Lakeview Books 0.00 345.6410/01/2025 18,107,202.1081657 CD
81658 Logan Cox 0.00 37.1510/01/2025 18,107,164.9581658 CD
81659 MARENEM INC.  C/O SECRET STORIES 0.00 221.9310/01/2025 18,106,943.0281659 CD
81660 Michael Dugger 0.00 146.4410/01/2025 18,106,796.5881660 CD
81661 NC3 NATIONAL COALITION OF CERTIFICATION 0.00 395.0010/01/2025 18,106,401.5881661 CD
81662 Nucycle Toner & Ink 0.00 376.2610/01/2025 18,106,025.3281662 CD
81663 Oak Ridge Utility District 0.00 201.3310/01/2025 18,105,823.9981663 CD
81664 ODP Business Solutions LLC (f/k/a/ Office Depot Bu 0.00 572.2710/01/2025 18,105,251.7281664 CD
81665 Oliver Springs Water Board 0.00 2,626.5810/01/2025 18,102,625.1481665 CD
81666 Rocket Math, LLC 0.00 500.0010/01/2025 18,102,125.1481666 CD
81667 Rockwood Elect Utility 0.00 19,423.9610/01/2025 18,082,701.1881667 CD
81668 Scholastic Classroom Magazines 0.00 522.1710/01/2025 18,082,179.0181668 CD
81669 Snap-on Incorporated dba IDSC Holdings LLC dba Sna 0.00 207.4510/01/2025 18,081,971.5681669 CD
81670 Steven Pence 0.00 6.3010/01/2025 18,081,965.2681670 CD
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

General Purpose School

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

141

141-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

81671 Stokes Electric Co Inc 0.00 10,346.9410/01/2025 18,071,618.3281671 CD
81672 SuperHero Fire Protection, LLC 0.00 171.0010/01/2025 18,071,447.3281672 CD
81673 Tennessee Book Company 0.00 540.0010/01/2025 18,070,907.3281673 CD
81674 TN Dept Of Labor & Workforce 0.00 60.0010/01/2025 18,070,847.3281674 CD
81675 Total Maintenance Solutions Inc. DBA TMS South 0.00 2,754.0410/01/2025 18,068,093.2881675 CD
81676 Trane Us, Inc. 0.00 901.9610/01/2025 18,067,191.3281676 CD
81677 Usable 0.00 5,063.4610/01/2025 18,062,127.8681677 CD
81678 Volunteer Energy Cooperative 0.00 12,280.5510/01/2025 18,049,847.3181678 CD
81679 Wholesale Supply Group 0.00 12.7710/01/2025 18,049,834.5481679 CD

350 ID 10653 - Truency, Worker Comp and SRO 0.00 72,500.0010/03/2025 17,977,334.54ID 10653 JE
351 ID 10654 - Sept - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 34,905.0010/03/2025 17,942,429.54ID JE
588 Oct - RC Clerk - Mthly Rev Trans 334.23 0.0010/06/2025 17,942,763.77CR

81674 Void payment number 81674 60.00 0.0010/06/2025 17,942,823.77TN Dept Of Labor & CD
81753 Aaron Jones 0.00 268.8010/06/2025 17,942,554.9781753 CD
81754 Amanda Evans 0.00 94.0010/06/2025 17,942,460.9781754 CD
81755 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 10,758.3710/06/2025 17,931,702.6081755 CD
81756 Amy Cawood 0.00 56.0010/06/2025 17,931,646.6081756 CD
81757 Amy Duncan 0.00 18.9010/06/2025 17,931,627.7081757 CD
81758 Andrea Hinds 0.00 588.0010/06/2025 17,931,039.7081758 CD
81759 Angela Kent 0.00 42.0010/06/2025 17,930,997.7081759 CD
81760 Capital One 0.00 599.3710/06/2025 17,930,398.3381760 CD
81761 Carrie Evatt 0.00 19.0410/06/2025 17,930,379.2981761 CD
81762 Cartwright Communication 0.00 150.0010/06/2025 17,930,229.2981762 CD
81763 Computer Discount Warehouse - CDW-G 0.00 827.4010/06/2025 17,929,401.8981763 CD
81764 Connections Education Inc dba Pearson Virtual Scho 0.00 67,388.0010/06/2025 17,862,013.8981764 CD
81765 Courtyard by Marriott Tampa Downtown 0.00 1,661.6510/06/2025 17,860,352.2481765 CD
81766 Curriculum Associates, LLC 0.00 228.4810/06/2025 17,860,123.7681766 CD
81767 Dawn Simpson 0.00 77.0010/06/2025 17,860,046.7681767 CD
81768 Dick Blick 0.00 57.8210/06/2025 17,859,988.9481768 CD
81769 Elizabeth Griffey 0.00 24.1510/06/2025 17,859,964.7981769 CD
81770 Erika Green 0.00 291.9010/06/2025 17,859,672.8981770 CD
81771 Gaylord Opryland Resort 0.00 10,175.7410/06/2025 17,849,497.1581771 CD
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

General Purpose School

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

141

141-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

81772 Grace Rehabilitation Center,Inc 0.00 13,200.0010/06/2025 17,836,297.1581772 CD
81773 Kelly Foster 0.00 200.2010/06/2025 17,836,096.9581773 CD
81774 Kingston Ace Inc. 0.00 91.3610/06/2025 17,836,005.5981774 CD
81775 Kingston Water Department 0.00 9,288.1310/06/2025 17,826,717.4681775 CD
81776 Labor & Workforce Development Boilers, Elevators & 0.00 60.0010/06/2025 17,826,657.4681776 CD
81777 Lance Duff 0.00 56.0010/06/2025 17,826,601.4681777 CD
81778 Lerner Publishing Group dba East West Books 0.00 462.0710/06/2025 17,826,139.3981778 CD
81779 Lori Heidle 0.00 56.0010/06/2025 17,826,083.3981779 CD
81780 Maricar Grejdus 0.00 17.8510/06/2025 17,826,065.5481780 CD
81781 Metro Communications 0.00 954.0010/06/2025 17,825,111.5481781 CD
81782 National Consortium For Health Science Education d 0.00 300.0010/06/2025 17,824,811.5481782 CD
81783 PC Parts Plus LLC / CHROME BOOK PARTS.COM 0.00 7,448.8710/06/2025 17,817,362.6781783 CD
81784 PIE Consulting 0.00 90.0010/06/2025 17,817,272.6781784 CD
81785 Residence Inn by Marriott Franklin Cool Springs 0.00 280.8010/06/2025 17,816,991.8781785 CD
81786 Residence Inn by Marriott Franklin Cool Springs 0.00 377.5610/06/2025 17,816,614.3181786 CD
81787 Russell Jenkins 0.00 189.0010/06/2025 17,816,425.3181787 CD
81788 Sarah Melhorn 0.00 31.5010/06/2025 17,816,393.8181788 CD
81789 Scotty Herrell 0.00 219.6610/06/2025 17,816,174.1581789 CD
81790 Shannon Cawood 0.00 204.4010/06/2025 17,815,969.7581790 CD
81791 Sherwin-Williams Co. 0.00 224.9810/06/2025 17,815,744.7781791 CD
81792 Sierra Hall 0.00 131.6010/06/2025 17,815,613.1781792 CD
81793 Speech Pathology Associates dba Jan S Fine 0.00 4,050.0010/06/2025 17,811,563.1781793 CD
81794 SSC Service Solutions 0.00 124,527.0010/06/2025 17,687,036.1781794 CD
81795 Stacy Burton 0.00 133.0010/06/2025 17,686,903.1781795 CD
81796 Steve Branham 0.00 221.2010/06/2025 17,686,681.9781796 CD
81797 Stokes Electric Co Inc 0.00 307.8910/06/2025 17,686,374.0881797 CD
81798 TASBO 0.00 725.0010/06/2025 17,685,649.0881798 CD
81799 Tenn-Share 0.00 286.0010/06/2025 17,685,363.0881799 CD
81800 Tennessee Principals Assoc. 0.00 400.0010/06/2025 17,684,963.0881800 CD
81801 Tennessee Principals Assoc. 0.00 400.0010/06/2025 17,684,563.0881801 CD
81802 Tennessee Principals Assoc. 0.00 400.0010/06/2025 17,684,163.0881802 CD
81803 TN Dept Of Labor & Workforce 0.00 55.0010/06/2025 17,684,108.0881803 CD
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

General Purpose School

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

141

141-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

81804 Tonya Blackburn 0.00 56.0010/06/2025 17,684,052.0881804 CD
81805 Trane Us, Inc. 0.00 876.7810/06/2025 17,683,175.3081805 CD
81806 Tri-City Auto Parts Inc 0.00 196.7010/06/2025 17,682,978.6081806 CD
81807 Tyra Bassler 0.00 35.4210/06/2025 17,682,943.1881807 CD
81808 University of Tennessee 0.00 2,819.0010/06/2025 17,680,124.1881808 CD
81809 Us Games Inc 0.00 157.8410/06/2025 17,679,966.3481809 CD
81810 W.W. Grainger Co.Inc. (Schools Orders) 0.00 602.0710/06/2025 17,679,364.2781810 CD
81848 Truist 0.00 87.5610/06/2025 17,679,276.7181848 CD

600 Deposit Report 10/3/2025 - Rockwood/Taylor Gri Sch 1,079.69 0.0010/07/2025 17,680,356.40CR
359 CD3388-PAYROLL OCT 14 0.00 2,760,557.6210/08/2025 14,919,798.78JE
360 CD3389-TCRS OCT 14 0.00 371,373.0910/08/2025 14,548,425.69JE
361 CD3390-GREAT WEST 0.00 136,503.4910/08/2025 14,411,922.20JE
362 CD3391-TAXES OCT 14 0.00 870,894.3910/08/2025 13,541,027.81JE
624 Sept - RC Clerk and Master - Mthly Rev Trans 9,248.57 0.0010/08/2025 13,550,276.38CR

81954 Acte 0.00 765.0010/08/2025 13,549,511.3881954 CD
81955 Agcentral Coop 0.00 61.9810/08/2025 13,549,449.4081955 CD
81956 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 814.3110/08/2025 13,548,635.0981956 CD
81957 Ascend Learning Holdings, LLC, NHA a division of A 0.00 282.0010/08/2025 13,548,353.0981957 CD
81958 Bolster Hardware, LLC FKA Potters Ace Home Center, 0.00 40.8010/08/2025 13,548,312.2981958 CD
81959 Carolina Biological Sup 0.00 307.5310/08/2025 13,548,004.7681959 CD
81960 Cherokee Middle School 0.00 314.2810/08/2025 13,547,690.4881960 CD
81961 Computer Discount Warehouse - CDW-G 0.00 74.4010/08/2025 13,547,616.0881961 CD
81962 Craig Freeman 0.00 53.9010/08/2025 13,547,562.1881962 CD
81963 Dick Blick 0.00 103.5010/08/2025 13,547,458.6881963 CD
81964 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS LLC. 0.00 341.8910/08/2025 13,547,116.7981964 CD
81965 Food City/K-Va-T/OSHS-CTE 0.00 238.4810/08/2025 13,546,878.3181965 CD
81966 Gopher Sports Equipment / The Prophet Corporation 0.00 177.8210/08/2025 13,546,700.4981966 CD
81967 Mary Jo Moore 0.00 80.8510/08/2025 13,546,619.6481967 CD
81968 Mid-East Community               Action Agency 0.00 46,202.3010/08/2025 13,500,417.3481968 CD
81969 Mountain Youth Academy 0.00 67.0010/08/2025 13,500,350.3481969 CD
81970 Mountain Youth Academy 0.00 1,273.0010/08/2025 13,499,077.3481970 CD
81971 Mountain Youth Academy 0.00 67.0010/08/2025 13,499,010.3481971 CD
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

General Purpose School

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

141

141-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

81972 Oak Plains Academy 0.00 1,206.0010/08/2025 13,497,804.3481972 CD
81973 ODP Business Solutions LLC (f/k/a/ Office Depot Bu 0.00 176.8110/08/2025 13,497,627.5381973 CD
81974 Paul Sivik 2nd 0.00 37.1510/08/2025 13,497,590.3881974 CD
81975 Phoenix Conversions Inc 0.00 7,341.1910/08/2025 13,490,249.1981975 CD
81976 Roane Central Utility District 0.00 1,628.7310/08/2025 13,488,620.4681976 CD
81977 Rockwood Elect Utility 0.00 28.0010/08/2025 13,488,592.4681977 CD
81978 Tennessee K9 Services LLC dba Interquest Detection 0.00 900.0010/08/2025 13,487,692.4681978 CD
81979 Tri County Ace Hardware 0.00 6.5910/08/2025 13,487,685.8781979 CD
81980 Wenger Corporation 0.00 8,112.4310/08/2025 13,479,573.4481980 CD
81981 Wholesale Supply Group 0.00 1,538.9010/08/2025 13,478,034.5481981 CD

364 ID 10656 0.00 271.2710/09/2025 13,477,763.27ID 10656 JE
367 CD 3392 - OCT HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 695,298.0010/09/2025 12,782,465.27JE
368 CD 3393 - OCT OPTUM HEALTH INS 0.00 1,400.0010/09/2025 12,781,065.27JE
369 CD 3394 - OCT VISION INSURANCE 0.00 4,957.2810/09/2025 12,776,107.99JE
626 Deposit Report 10/8/2025 - RC Schools 383.00 0.0010/09/2025 12,776,490.99CR
636 Deposit Report 10/10/2025 RC Schools 3,571.50 0.0010/10/2025 12,780,062.49CR
374 CD3396-TCRS 0.00 103.4710/14/2025 12,779,959.02JE
375 CD3397-TAXES OCT 15 0.00 253.9910/14/2025 12,779,705.03JE
376 CD3398-PAYROLL OCT 15 0.00 1,018.0310/14/2025 12,778,687.00JE

81971 Void payment number 81971 67.00 0.0010/15/2025 12,778,754.00Mountain Youth Academy CD
82080 Acte 0.00 765.0010/15/2025 12,777,989.0082080 CD
82081 Aflac 0.00 52.1410/15/2025 12,777,936.8682081 CD
82082 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 3,268.4610/15/2025 12,774,668.4082082 CD
82083 Anderson Co. General Sessions Court 0.00 1,470.2910/15/2025 12,773,198.1182083 CD
82084 Aquaphase Inc 0.00 290.0010/15/2025 12,772,908.1182084 CD
82085 B & H Photo Video 0.00 5,391.6610/15/2025 12,767,516.4582085 CD
82086 BEST EXTERMINATING 0.00 765.0010/15/2025 12,766,751.4582086 CD
82087 Binding Duplicating Products 0.00 572.0010/15/2025 12,766,179.4582087 CD
82088 Brighthouse Financial 0.00 38,313.5810/15/2025 12,727,865.8782088 CD
82089 Brighthouse Financial 0.00 60.0010/15/2025 12,727,805.8782089 CD
82090 Capital One 0.00 184.1410/15/2025 12,727,621.7382090 CD
82091 Central TECH, INC. 0.00 1,550.0010/15/2025 12,726,071.7382091 CD
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Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

141

141-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

82092 CES CORPORATION -  CONSOLIDATED ELECTRONIC 0.00 1,737.9810/15/2025 12,724,333.7582092 CD
82093 Chapter 13 Trustee 0.00 497.0010/15/2025 12,723,836.7582093 CD
82094 Christmas Lumber Co., Inc. 0.00 1,836.1710/15/2025 12,722,000.5882094 CD
82095 Cintas Corporation No. 2 0.00 801.6410/15/2025 12,721,198.9482095 CD
82096 Cumberland Utility 0.00 661.6210/15/2025 12,720,537.3282096 CD
82097 D. Russ Seaton dba Seaton Enterprises LLC 0.00 779.2510/15/2025 12,719,758.0782097 CD
82098 Food City/K-Va-T/MHS-CTE 0.00 265.4310/15/2025 12,719,492.6482098 CD
82099 General Sessions Court Division II 0.00 707.8810/15/2025 12,718,784.7682099 CD
82100 Horace Mann Ins. 0.00 7,897.0010/15/2025 12,710,887.7682100 CD
82101 Jocelyn Dwyer-Ellison 0.00 44.3810/15/2025 12,710,843.3882101 CD
82102 Lerner Publishing Group dba Willow Lane 0.00 140.8410/15/2025 12,710,702.5482102 CD
82103 Lori Heidle 0.00 25.3410/15/2025 12,710,677.2082103 CD
82104 Massey Electric Company 0.00 43,985.0010/15/2025 12,666,692.2082104 CD
82105 Mika Booth 0.00 261.0010/15/2025 12,666,431.2082105 CD
82106 Missy Bokor 0.00 69.3010/15/2025 12,666,361.9082106 CD
82107 Nasco Education LLC 0.00 16,123.2410/15/2025 12,650,238.6682107 CD
82108 No Tears Learning Inc dba Learning Without Tears 0.00 438.5210/15/2025 12,649,800.1482108 CD
82109 Ntalife 0.00 1,999.2310/15/2025 12,647,800.9182109 CD
82110 Oak Plains Academy 0.00 67.0010/15/2025 12,647,733.9182110 CD
82111 ODP Business Solutions LLC (f/k/a/ Office Depot Bu 0.00 513.1110/15/2025 12,647,220.8082111 CD
82112 Office Of The Chapter 13 0.00 1,700.0010/15/2025 12,645,520.8082112 CD
82113 Oriental Trading Co., Inc. (OTC Brands, Inc) 0.00 212.0510/15/2025 12,645,308.7582113 CD
82114 Premier Doors and Hardware LLC 0.00 4,240.0010/15/2025 12,641,068.7582114 CD
82115 Preston King 0.00 37.1510/15/2025 12,641,031.6082115 CD
82116 Quadient, Inc 0.00 175.7510/15/2025 12,640,855.8582116 CD
82117 Red Brick Resources DBA Knowbuddy Resources 0.00 213.7210/15/2025 12,640,642.1382117 CD
82118 Renaissance Hotel 0.00 610.4010/15/2025 12,640,031.7382118 CD
82119 Rockwood Elect Utility 0.00 15,489.5110/15/2025 12,624,542.2282119 CD
82120 Rockwood Water Dept 0.00 3,474.9510/15/2025 12,621,067.2782120 CD
82121 Rome Eddleman & Associates In 0.00 1,273.2110/15/2025 12,619,794.0682121 CD
82122 Rosalyn Wilkerson 0.00 100.0010/15/2025 12,619,694.0682122 CD
82123 School Outfitters Llc 0.00 498.5710/15/2025 12,619,195.4982123 CD
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Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

141
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82124 SENOR WOOLY 0.00 199.0010/15/2025 12,618,996.4982124 CD
82125 TASBO 0.00 625.0010/15/2025 12,618,371.4982125 CD
82126 Tasc 0.00 26,904.1010/15/2025 12,591,467.3982126 CD
82127 Tenn Child Support 0.00 999.0010/15/2025 12,590,468.3982127 CD
82128 Tenn Child Support 0.00 518.0010/15/2025 12,589,950.3982128 CD
82129 Tennessee Bureau of Investigation 0.00 2,950.0010/15/2025 12,587,000.3982129 CD
82130 Tiana Porter 0.00 37.1510/15/2025 12,586,963.2482130 CD
82131 TN Dept Of Labor & Workforce 0.00 180.0010/15/2025 12,586,783.2482131 CD
82132 United Elevator 0.00 55.5610/15/2025 12,586,727.6882132 CD
82133 United Way Of Roane County 0.00 217.0010/15/2025 12,586,510.6882133 CD
82134 Valic 0.00 26,225.0010/15/2025 12,560,285.6882134 CD
82135 W.W. Grainger Co.Inc. (Schools Orders) 0.00 5,792.5910/15/2025 12,554,493.0982135 CD
82136 Washington National Ins. Co. 0.00 28.3210/15/2025 12,554,464.7782136 CD
82137 Watts Bar Utility District 0.00 6,130.1510/15/2025 12,548,334.6282137 CD

663 TISA - FY26 4,410,165.92 0.0010/16/2025 16,958,500.54CR
667 Sept - REU - Payment in Lieu of Taxes 14,349.78 0.0010/17/2025 16,972,850.32CR
393 ID  10659 - Oct - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 34,995.0010/20/2025 16,937,855.32ID 10659 JE

80549 Void payment number 80549 3,500.00 0.0010/20/2025 16,941,355.32Todd Wicks Dba Wicks Tree CD
82287 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 3,128.7710/20/2025 16,938,226.5582287 CD
82288 Capital One 0.00 411.2010/20/2025 16,937,815.3582288 CD
82289 Impact Event Solutions LLC 0.00 450.0010/20/2025 16,937,365.3582289 CD
82290 Macgill & Company 0.00 116.9410/20/2025 16,937,248.4182290 CD
82291 Pheonix Conversions Inc 0.00 783.0010/20/2025 16,936,465.4182291 CD
82292 Republic Services Inc.  / Waste Services Of Tn 0.00 4,397.8910/20/2025 16,932,067.5282292 CD
82293 Republic Services Inc.  / Waste Services Of Tn 0.00 5,584.8510/20/2025 16,926,482.6782293 CD
82294 Republic Services Inc.  / Waste Services Of Tn 0.00 6,675.9310/20/2025 16,919,806.7482294 CD
82295 Republic Services Inc.  / Waste Services Of Tn 0.00 683.1410/20/2025 16,919,123.6082295 CD
82296 Todd Wicks Dba Wicks Tree Service 0.00 3,500.0010/20/2025 16,915,623.6082296 CD

681 Sept - LGIP Mthly Sales Tax 715,805.24 0.0010/21/2025 17,631,428.84CR
397 ID 10663 - ADA ADJ JULY/AUGUST 2025 0.00 2,762.8210/22/2025 17,628,666.02JE
685 Deposit Report 10/21/2025-PV LLC Refund R. Jenkins 7.60 0.0010/22/2025 17,628,673.62CR

82394 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 1,523.5210/22/2025 17,627,150.1082394 CD
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

General Purpose School

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

141

141-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

82395 Bytespeed Llc 0.00 30.0010/22/2025 17,627,120.1082395 CD
82396 Canon USA, Inc. 0.00 13,362.7810/22/2025 17,613,757.3282396 CD
82397 Capital One 0.00 401.2310/22/2025 17,613,356.0982397 CD
82398 Chattanooga Marriott Downtown 0.00 334.8010/22/2025 17,613,021.2982398 CD
82399 Citizens National Bank 0.00 367.4710/22/2025 17,612,653.8282399 CD
82400 Citizens National Bank 0.00 1,708.4310/22/2025 17,610,945.3982400 CD
82401 Harriman Utility Board 0.00 23,973.6410/22/2025 17,586,971.7582401 CD
82402 Melissa Brown 0.00 21.7010/22/2025 17,586,950.0582402 CD
82403 Oak Ridge Utility District 0.00 142.1110/22/2025 17,586,807.9482403 CD
82404 ODP Business Solutions LLC (f/k/a/ Office Depot Bu 0.00 24.6610/22/2025 17,586,783.2882404 CD
82405 Pam Perdue 0.00 6.5810/22/2025 17,586,776.7082405 CD
82406 Roane County Public Utility 0.00 1,775.4410/22/2025 17,585,001.2682406 CD
82407 Rockwood Elect Utility 0.00 13,798.3410/22/2025 17,571,202.9282407 CD
82408 TASBO 0.00 50.0010/22/2025 17,571,152.9282408 CD
82409 TETA 0.00 250.0010/22/2025 17,570,902.9282409 CD
82410 Think Social Publishing Inc. Dba Social Thinking 0.00 190.5510/22/2025 17,570,712.3782410 CD
82411 Tn Dept. Of Labor & Workforce Development 0.00 729.9510/22/2025 17,569,982.4282411 CD
82412 United Elevator 0.00 126.0010/22/2025 17,569,856.4282412 CD
82413 US FOODS, INC. MIDDLE TENN 0.00 325.5610/22/2025 17,569,530.8682413 CD
82414 Usable 0.00 48,560.1110/22/2025 17,520,970.7582414 CD

698 Deposit Report 10/22/2025 - Tech-Chromebook 11.00 0.0010/23/2025 17,520,981.75CR
406 CD3409-LEA SUBSIDY REPAYMENT 0.00 18,707.7010/24/2025 17,502,274.05JE
704 Deposit Report 10/23/2025 - RC Schools 259.29 0.0010/24/2025 17,502,533.34CR

82487 Acte 0.00 765.0010/27/2025 17,501,768.3482487 CD
82488 AG-PARTS WORLDWIDE INC. dab AGPARTS 0.00 1,945.0110/27/2025 17,499,823.3382488 CD
82489 AIRGAS USA, INC 0.00 15.0010/27/2025 17,499,808.3382489 CD
82490 Alere Toxicology Services 0.00 2,675.6410/27/2025 17,497,132.6982490 CD
82491 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 4,403.0310/27/2025 17,492,729.6682491 CD
82492 Apple Computer/Educ.Sales 0.00 4,186.0010/27/2025 17,488,543.6682492 CD
82493 At & T 0.00 197.4610/27/2025 17,488,346.2082493 CD
82494 At & T 0.00 1,031.4210/27/2025 17,487,314.7882494 CD
82495 Backflow Specialty Co Inc 0.00 5,900.0010/27/2025 17,481,414.7882495 CD

Account Analysis
Roane Co Director of AccountsTemplate Name:

Created By:
User:
Date/Time:

Derek C. Henderson

Page 8 of 28
11/12/2025 9:05 AM

LGC Defined Account Analysis

October 2025
LGC



Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

General Purpose School

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

141

141-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

82496 Benchmark Education Co LLC 0.00 649.0010/27/2025 17,480,765.7882496 CD
82497 Brenda K Murphy dba Sail Away Learning Academy Inc 0.00 7,750.0010/27/2025 17,473,015.7882497 CD
82498 Bytespeed Llc 0.00 1,355.0010/27/2025 17,471,660.7882498 CD
82499 Carolina Biological Sup 0.00 163.2110/27/2025 17,471,497.5782499 CD
82500 Central TECH, INC. 0.00 21,248.2810/27/2025 17,450,249.2982500 CD
82501 COMMUNICATIONS RESOURCES INC 0.00 710.4510/27/2025 17,449,538.8482501 CD
82502 Computer Discount Warehouse - CDW-G 0.00 1,163.4710/27/2025 17,448,375.3782502 CD
82503 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 0.00 1,119.5110/27/2025 17,447,255.8682503 CD
82504 DH PACE COMPANY INC 0.00 89.0010/27/2025 17,447,166.8682504 CD
82505 East Tennessee Federal Programs Conference 0.00 200.0010/27/2025 17,446,966.8682505 CD
82506 Elliotts Tn Boot, Llc 0.00 2,174.8910/27/2025 17,444,791.9782506 CD
82507 Embassy Suites by Hilton Nashville SE Murfreesboro 0.00 408.6010/27/2025 17,444,383.3782507 CD
82508 EPS OPERATIONS LLC 0.00 93.0810/27/2025 17,444,290.2982508 CD
82509 Exterior Maintenance 0.00 10,100.0010/27/2025 17,434,190.2982509 CD
82510 Gaylord Opryland Resort 0.00 802.5910/27/2025 17,433,387.7082510 CD
82511 Granite Telecommunications LLC 0.00 209.9810/27/2025 17,433,177.7282511 CD
82512 Hampton Inn 0.00 447.0010/27/2025 17,432,730.7282512 CD
82513 Harriman Utility Board 0.00 11,769.7210/27/2025 17,420,961.0082513 CD
82514 HOBBS & ASSOCIATES 0.00 6,434.5010/27/2025 17,414,526.5082514 CD
82515 Jerrie Larue 0.00 10.8010/27/2025 17,414,515.7082515 CD
82516 Johnstone Supply 0.00 659.9610/27/2025 17,413,855.7482516 CD
82517 Literacy Resources LLC dba Heggerty Phonemic Aware 0.00 1,053.9210/27/2025 17,412,801.8282517 CD
82518 Lowe's - SCHOOLS ONLY-9900 6007 22 5 0.00 2,054.7510/27/2025 17,410,747.0782518 CD
82519 Lowe's Home Center - #9900 600721 7 0.00 183.6210/27/2025 17,410,563.4582519 CD
82520 Macgill & Company 0.00 380.4110/27/2025 17,410,183.0482520 CD
82521 Michelle Jackson 0.00 53.3410/27/2025 17,410,129.7082521 CD
82522 Mitchell Emert & Hill Pc 0.00 33,300.0010/27/2025 17,376,829.7082522 CD
82523 Nucycle Toner & Ink 0.00 3,929.8010/27/2025 17,372,899.9082523 CD
82524 ODP Business Solutions LLC (f/k/a/ Office Depot Bu 0.00 85.7310/27/2025 17,372,814.1782524 CD
82525 Powell Clinch Utility District 0.00 327.8410/27/2025 17,372,486.3382525 CD
82526 Rockwood Elect Utility 0.00 1,960.3910/27/2025 17,370,525.9482526 CD
82527 Subscriber Renewals 0.00 74.9910/27/2025 17,370,450.9582527 CD
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

General Purpose School

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

141

141-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

82528 TASBO 0.00 1,500.0010/27/2025 17,368,950.9582528 CD
82529 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS 0.00 261.8210/27/2025 17,368,689.1382529 CD
82530 TED RUSSELL FORD 0.00 119,582.0010/27/2025 17,249,107.1382530 CD
82531 Trafera, LLC 0.00 6,511.0010/27/2025 17,242,596.1382531 CD
82532 Trane Us, Inc. 0.00 612.0810/27/2025 17,241,984.0582532 CD
82533 TSBA 0.00 7,400.0010/27/2025 17,234,584.0582533 CD
82534 Usable 0.00 5,087.1310/27/2025 17,229,496.9282534 CD
82535 W.W. Grainger Co.Inc. (Schools Orders) 0.00 799.3510/27/2025 17,228,697.5782535 CD
82536 ZAYO EDUCATION 0.00 9,832.0410/27/2025 17,218,865.5382536 CD

722 Deposit Report 10/27/2025 - RC Schools 9,052.20 0.0010/28/2025 17,227,917.73CR
725 Oct - Rockwood - Mixed Drink Tax 1/2 514.50 0.0010/28/2025 17,228,432.23CR
415 ID 10665 0.00 50.0010/29/2025 17,228,382.23ID 10665 JE
416 ID 10666 0.00 550.0010/29/2025 17,227,832.23ID 10666 JE
418 ID 10668 - EESI Loan 0.00 240,624.0010/29/2025 16,987,208.23ID 10668 JE
422 ID 10672 0.00 2,500.0010/29/2025 16,984,708.23JE
728 Deposit Report 10/28/25 - Misc Refunds/Ins Rec 8,093.83 0.0010/29/2025 16,992,802.06CR

82613 AIRGAS USA, INC 0.00 820.0010/29/2025 16,991,982.0682613 CD
82614 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 3,884.2910/29/2025 16,988,097.7782614 CD
82615 Capital One 0.00 299.9810/29/2025 16,987,797.7982615 CD
82616 Capital One 0.00 198.9110/29/2025 16,987,598.8882616 CD
82617 Capital One 0.00 287.8210/29/2025 16,987,311.0682617 CD
82618 Capital One 0.00 97.7910/29/2025 16,987,213.2782618 CD
82619 Capital One 0.00 128.9010/29/2025 16,987,084.3782619 CD
82620 DH PACE COMPANY INC 0.00 3,076.0010/29/2025 16,984,008.3782620 CD
82621 Elliotts Tn Boot, Llc 0.00 229.9510/29/2025 16,983,778.4282621 CD
82622 Embassy Suites by Hilton 0.00 1,018.8210/29/2025 16,982,759.6082622 CD
82623 Embassy Suites by Hilton 0.00 669.3310/29/2025 16,982,090.2782623 CD
82624 Embassy Suites by Hilton 0.00 1,018.8210/29/2025 16,981,071.4582624 CD
82625 Embassy Suites by Hilton 0.00 669.3310/29/2025 16,980,402.1282625 CD
82626 Embassy Suites by Hilton 0.00 669.3310/29/2025 16,979,732.7982626 CD
82627 Exterior Maintenance 0.00 10.0010/29/2025 16,979,722.7982627 CD
82628 FlutterBee Education Group 0.00 2,030.5910/29/2025 16,977,692.2082628 CD
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

General Purpose School

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

141

141-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

82629 Harriman Utility Board 0.00 6,286.7510/29/2025 16,971,405.4582629 CD
82630 Lerner Publishing Group dba Willow Lane 0.00 325.3410/29/2025 16,971,080.1182630 CD
82631 Literacy Resources LLC dba Heggerty Phonemic Aware 0.00 299.0410/29/2025 16,970,781.0782631 CD
82632 Nimco, Inc. 0.00 33.2410/29/2025 16,970,747.8382632 CD
82633 ODP Business Solutions LLC (f/k/a/ Office Depot Bu 0.00 974.3610/29/2025 16,969,773.4782633 CD
82634 Oliver Springs High School 0.00 965.0910/29/2025 16,968,808.3882634 CD
82635 Oliver Springs Water Board 0.00 1,629.7310/29/2025 16,967,178.6582635 CD
82636 Pattersons Home Appliance Center 0.00 8.9510/29/2025 16,967,169.7082636 CD
82637 Preston King 0.00 37.1510/29/2025 16,967,132.5582637 CD
82638 Red Brick Resources DBA Knowbuddy Resources 0.00 328.6410/29/2025 16,966,803.9182638 CD
82639 Rockwood Elect Utility 0.00 14,179.9910/29/2025 16,952,623.9282639 CD
82640 Rockwood Water Dept 0.00 4,439.6210/29/2025 16,948,184.3082640 CD
82641 Srm Enterprises Dba Best Track 0.00 526.0010/29/2025 16,947,658.3082641 CD
82642 TASBO 0.00 1,125.0010/29/2025 16,946,533.3082642 CD
82643 Tiana Porter 0.00 37.1510/29/2025 16,946,496.1582643 CD
82644 Watts Bar Utility District 0.00 6,825.0010/29/2025 16,939,671.1582644 CD
82645 Wholesale Supply Group 0.00 93.4510/29/2025 16,939,577.7082645 CD

738 Deposit Report 10/29/2025 - RC Schools 87.38 0.0010/30/2025 16,939,665.08CR
438 OCT - TRUSTEE REPORT 0.00 37,237.8810/31/2025 16,902,427.20JE
438 OCT - TRUSTEE REPORT 1,484,593.65 0.0010/31/2025 18,387,020.85JE
760 2026 Career Ladder 41,220.09 0.0010/31/2025 18,428,240.94CR

6,420,531.226,702,428.47 18,428,240.94Monthly Totals: 141-   -11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

General Purpose School

Cash With Trustee - TransportationAccount Number :

141

141-   -11140-   -     -TRA

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 0.00

0.000.00 0.00Monthly Totals: 141-   -11140-   -     -TRA
General Purpose School

Cash With Trustee - Interest AccruedAccount Number :

141

141-   -11140-   -INT

Fund:
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits CreditsReference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 0.00

0.000.00 0.00Monthly Totals: 141-   -11140-   -INT

Fund Totals: 141 6,702,428.47 6,420,531.22
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142

142-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 0.00

0.000.00 0.00Monthly Totals: 142-   -11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Title-A

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-101

142-101-11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 (14,877.68)

81688 School Specialty LLC 0.00 200.0410/01/2025 (15,077.72)81688 CD
81691 Usable 0.00 103.2710/01/2025 (15,180.99)81691 CD

351 ID 10654 - Sept - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 570.0010/03/2025 (15,750.99)ID JE
81812 Aldena Law 0.00 96.6010/06/2025 (15,847.59)81812 CD
81813 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 3,432.0710/06/2025 (19,279.66)81813 CD
81825 Leverage Education, LLC 0.00 4,863.1010/06/2025 (24,142.76)81825 CD
81836 Tang Math LLC 0.00 1,614.0010/06/2025 (25,756.76)81836 CD

603 RC Schools - Fund 142 Receipt 16,923.48 0.0010/07/2025 (8,833.28)CR
359 CD3388-PAYROLL OCT 14 0.00 44,816.6110/08/2025 (53,649.89)JE
360 CD3389-TCRS OCT 14 0.00 5,782.8610/08/2025 (59,432.75)JE
361 CD3390-GREAT WEST 0.00 2,997.5210/08/2025 (62,430.27)JE
362 CD3391-TAXES OCT 14 0.00 13,456.8710/08/2025 (75,887.14)JE

81989 School Specialty LLC 0.00 2,740.3210/08/2025 (78,627.46)81989 CD
367 CD 3392 - OCT HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 9,018.0010/09/2025 (87,645.46)JE
369 CD 3394 - OCT VISION INSURANCE 0.00 82.8110/09/2025 (87,728.27)JE

82139 Brighthouse Financial 0.00 620.0010/15/2025 (88,348.27)82139 CD
82142 HIGH-IMPACT EDUCATION LLC DBA 36 UNIVERSITY 0.00 1,000.0010/15/2025 (89,348.27)82142 CD
82143 Holiday Inn 0.00 485.7910/15/2025 (89,834.06)82143 CD
82151 Staybridge Suites - Chatt Downtown 0.00 645.1010/15/2025 (90,479.16)82151 CD
82153 Tasc 0.00 175.0010/15/2025 (90,654.16)82153 CD
82154 United States Post Office 0.00 366.0010/15/2025 (91,020.16)82154 CD
82155 United Way Of Roane County 0.00 15.0010/15/2025 (91,035.16)82155 CD
82156 Valic 0.00 50.0010/15/2025 (91,085.16)82156 CD

393 ID  10659 - Oct - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 570.0010/20/2025 (91,655.16)ID 10659 JE
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Title-A

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-101

142-101-11140

Fund:

Reference #

82416 Amy Breazeale 0.00 36.0010/22/2025 (91,691.16)82416 CD
82423 Rebecca Anderson 0.00 221.5010/22/2025 (91,912.66)82423 CD
82429 TETA 0.00 250.0010/22/2025 (92,162.66)82429 CD
82430 Usable 0.00 1,214.1810/22/2025 (93,376.84)82430 CD
82431 Westin Chattanooga 0.00 399.6110/22/2025 (93,776.45)82431 CD
82537 Apple Computer/Educ.Sales 0.00 9,720.0010/27/2025 (103,496.45)82537 CD
82548 ODP Business Solutions LLC (f/k/a/ Office Depot Bu 0.00 307.3210/27/2025 (103,803.77)82548 CD
82556 Usable 0.00 103.2710/27/2025 (103,907.04)82556 CD

415 ID 10665 100.00 0.0010/29/2025 (103,807.04)ID 10665 JE
82646 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 787.8810/29/2025 (104,594.92)82646 CD
82647 Central TECH, INC. 0.00 3,066.0810/29/2025 (107,661.00)82647 CD
82650 Trafera, LLC 0.00 942.2110/29/2025 (108,603.21)82650 CD
82651 United States Post Office 0.00 546.0010/29/2025 (109,149.21)82651 CD

111,295.0117,023.48 (109,149.21)Monthly Totals: 142-101-11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Title I- A Neglected

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-151

142-151-11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 (16.73)

81686 ODP Business Solutions LLC (f/k/a/ Office Depot Bu 0.00 148.4010/01/2025 (165.13)81686 CD
81819 Computer Discount Warehouse - CDW-G 0.00 1,836.6610/06/2025 (2,001.79)81819 CD
82150 ODP Business Solutions LLC (f/k/a/ Office Depot Bu 0.00 1,354.7410/15/2025 (3,356.53)82150 CD
82539 Drury Hotels 0.00 659.8010/27/2025 (4,016.33)82539 CD
82552 Ron Clark Academy 0.00 2,150.0010/27/2025 (6,166.33)82552 CD
82555 Uline Shipping Supplies 0.00 1,237.2010/27/2025 (7,403.53)82555 CD
82648 Computer Discount Warehouse - CDW-G 0.00 18,188.5210/29/2025 (25,592.05)82648 CD

25,575.320.00 (25,592.05)Monthly Totals: 142-151-11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Additional Targeted Support &

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-170

142-170-11140

Fund:

Reference #
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Additional Targeted Support &

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-170

142-170-11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 110.00

81691 Usable 0.00 3.3010/01/2025 106.7081691 CD
351 ID 10654 - Sept - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 90.0010/03/2025 16.70ID JE
359 CD3388-PAYROLL OCT 14 0.00 3,291.6710/08/2025 (3,274.97)JE
360 CD3389-TCRS OCT 14 0.00 346.1710/08/2025 (3,621.14)JE
361 CD3390-GREAT WEST 0.00 303.2810/08/2025 (3,924.42)JE
362 CD3391-TAXES OCT 14 0.00 787.9910/08/2025 (4,712.41)JE
393 ID  10659 - Oct - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 90.0010/20/2025 (4,802.41)ID 10659 JE

82430 Usable 0.00 162.6710/22/2025 (4,965.08)82430 CD
82556 Usable 0.00 3.3010/27/2025 (4,968.38)82556 CD

417 142 - Correct TACS clearing account 0.00 100.0010/29/2025 (5,068.38)JE

5,178.380.00 (5,068.38)Monthly Totals: 142-170-11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Title Ii-A

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-201

142-201-11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 (2,172.72)

81691 Usable 0.00 11.4110/01/2025 (2,184.13)81691 CD
351 ID 10654 - Sept - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 90.0010/03/2025 (2,274.13)ID JE

81814 Amy Cawood 0.00 162.4010/06/2025 (2,436.53)81814 CD
81815 Ashley Loy 0.00 275.8010/06/2025 (2,712.33)81815 CD
81817 Bureau Of Education & Research 0.00 645.0010/06/2025 (3,357.33)81817 CD
81818 Chattanooga Marriott Downtown 0.00 502.2010/06/2025 (3,859.53)81818 CD
81823 Jana Russell 0.00 105.0010/06/2025 (3,964.53)81823 CD
81824 Jennifer Jones 0.00 168.0010/06/2025 (4,132.53)81824 CD
81826 Misty Reagan 0.00 641.2810/06/2025 (4,773.81)81826 CD
81828 PIE Consulting 0.00 270.0010/06/2025 (5,043.81)81828 CD
81833 Susan Pearson 0.00 204.4010/06/2025 (5,248.21)81833 CD
81835 Tang Math LLC 0.00 1,614.0010/06/2025 (6,862.21)81835 CD
81839 TETA 0.00 250.0010/06/2025 (7,112.21)81839 CD

603 RC Schools - Fund 142 Receipt 2,142.41 0.0010/07/2025 (4,969.80)CR

Account Analysis
Roane Co Director of AccountsTemplate Name:

Created By:
User:
Date/Time:

Derek C. Henderson

Page 15 of 28
11/12/2025 9:05 AM

LGC Defined Account Analysis

October 2025
LGC



Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Title Ii-A

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-201

142-201-11140

Fund:

Reference #

359 CD3388-PAYROLL OCT 14 0.00 5,665.9110/08/2025 (10,635.71)JE
360 CD3389-TCRS OCT 14 0.00 756.4310/08/2025 (11,392.14)JE
362 CD3391-TAXES OCT 14 0.00 1,394.6310/08/2025 (12,786.77)JE

81985 Embassy Suites by Hilton 0.00 380.6010/08/2025 (13,167.37)81985 CD
81987 Marriott Charleston 0.00 502.2010/08/2025 (13,669.57)81987 CD
81991 Tang Math LLC 0.00 2,988.0010/08/2025 (16,657.57)81991 CD
81992 TETA 0.00 250.0010/08/2025 (16,907.57)81992 CD
81994 Tru by Hilton Mt. Juliet 0.00 768.4810/08/2025 (17,676.05)81994 CD

367 CD 3392 - OCT HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 377.5010/09/2025 (18,053.55)JE
369 CD 3394 - OCT VISION INSURANCE 0.00 1.9110/09/2025 (18,055.46)JE

81987 Void payment number 81987 502.20 0.0010/15/2025 (17,553.26)Marriott Charleston CD
82139 Brighthouse Financial 0.00 50.0010/15/2025 (17,603.26)82139 CD
82140 Chattanooga Marriott Downtown 0.00 502.2010/15/2025 (18,105.46)82140 CD
82141 Eva Robbins 0.00 44.0010/15/2025 (18,149.46)82141 CD
82144 Holiday Inn Express & Suites 0.00 195.5110/15/2025 (18,344.97)82144 CD
82152 Tang Math LLC 0.00 538.0010/15/2025 (18,882.97)82152 CD
82153 Tasc 0.00 50.0010/15/2025 (18,932.97)82153 CD

393 ID  10659 - Oct - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 90.0010/20/2025 (19,022.97)ID 10659 JE
82415 Amanda Patterson 0.00 1,116.7510/22/2025 (20,139.72)82415 CD
82417 Cambria Hotel Nashville Midtown 0.00 168.4610/22/2025 (20,308.18)82417 CD
82418 Cambria Hotel Nashville Midtown 0.00 197.7510/22/2025 (20,505.93)82418 CD
82419 Chattanooga Marriott Downtown 0.00 669.6110/22/2025 (21,175.54)82419 CD
82420 East Tennessee Federal Programs Conference 0.00 400.0010/22/2025 (21,575.54)82420 CD
82421 Holiday Inn Express Gatlinburg Downtown 0.00 767.5210/22/2025 (22,343.06)82421 CD
82422 PIE Consulting 0.00 90.0010/22/2025 (22,433.06)82422 CD
82424 Staybridge Suites - Chatt Downtown 0.00 468.8910/22/2025 (22,901.95)82424 CD
82425 Stephanie Ford 0.00 25.0010/22/2025 (22,926.95)82425 CD
82426 Tang Math LLC 0.00 269.0010/22/2025 (23,195.95)82426 CD
82427 Tang Math LLC 0.00 269.0010/22/2025 (23,464.95)82427 CD
82428 TETA 0.00 250.0010/22/2025 (23,714.95)82428 CD
82538 Christina Edmonds 0.00 293.2010/27/2025 (24,008.15)82538 CD
82540 East Tennessee Federal Programs Conference 0.00 200.0010/27/2025 (24,208.15)82540 CD
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Title Ii-A

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-201

142-201-11140

Fund:

Reference #

82541 East Tennessee Federal Programs Conference 0.00 200.0010/27/2025 (24,408.15)82541 CD
82543 Hampton Inn 0.00 447.0010/27/2025 (24,855.15)82543 CD
82544 Hampton Inn 0.00 447.0010/27/2025 (25,302.15)82544 CD
82546 Jenna Koone 0.00 25.0010/27/2025 (25,327.15)82546 CD
82553 Taylor & Francis Grp. Llc 0.00 810.0710/27/2025 (26,137.22)82553 CD
82556 Usable 0.00 11.4110/27/2025 (26,148.63)82556 CD

417 142 - Correct TACS clearing account 100.00 0.0010/29/2025 (26,048.63)JE

26,620.522,744.61 (26,048.63)Monthly Totals: 142-201-11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Title III

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-301

142-301-11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 (4,390.67)

81686 ODP Business Solutions LLC (f/k/a/ Office Depot Bu 0.00 59.7810/01/2025 (4,450.45)81686 CD

59.780.00 (4,450.45)Monthly Totals: 142-301-11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Title Iv

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-401

142-401-11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 (2,020.16)

81680 Apple Computer/Educ.Sales 0.00 418.0010/01/2025 (2,438.16)81680 CD
81683 Drama Notebook 0.00 99.9510/01/2025 (2,538.11)81683 CD
81684 Giant Steps Music Corporation 0.00 895.0010/01/2025 (3,433.11)81684 CD
81687 Rush Musical Service 0.00 745.3610/01/2025 (4,178.47)81687 CD
81690 STEVE WEISS MUSIC INC. 0.00 860.8010/01/2025 (5,039.27)81690 CD
81813 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 772.5910/06/2025 (5,811.86)81813 CD
81822 Hand2mind Inc. 0.00 689.9410/06/2025 (6,501.80)81822 CD
81829 Rush Musical Services 0.00 2,933.0010/06/2025 (9,434.80)81829 CD
81832 STEVE WEISS MUSIC INC. 0.00 278.9010/06/2025 (9,713.70)81832 CD

603 RC Schools - Fund 142 Receipt 2,020.16 0.0010/07/2025 (7,693.54)CR
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Title Iv

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-401

142-401-11140

Fund:

Reference #

81983 Civil Air Patrol 0.00 385.0010/08/2025 (8,078.54)81983 CD
82138 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 1,841.2510/15/2025 (9,919.79)82138 CD
82146 Lunsford's Musical Instruments 0.00 3,400.0010/15/2025 (13,319.79)82146 CD
82147 MUSIC & ARTS 0.00 144.0510/15/2025 (13,463.84)82147 CD
82542 Giant Steps Music Corporation 0.00 897.5010/27/2025 (14,361.34)82542 CD
82545 J.W.Pepper & Son, Inc. 0.00 165.9910/27/2025 (14,527.33)82545 CD
82547 MUSIC & ARTS 0.00 2,667.8510/27/2025 (17,195.18)82547 CD
82549 Plank Road Publishing, Inc Dba Music K-8 0.00 123.4510/27/2025 (17,318.63)82549 CD
82550 REALITYWORKS INC 0.00 831.1910/27/2025 (18,149.82)82550 CD
82554 Taylor Music, INC 0.00 176.7110/27/2025 (18,326.53)82554 CD
82649 J.W.Pepper & Son, Inc. 0.00 1,301.9910/29/2025 (19,628.52)82649 CD

19,628.522,020.16 (19,628.52)Monthly Totals: 142-401-11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Carl Perkins

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-801

142-801-11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 (11,608.45)

81682 CEV Multimedia, Ltd 0.00 50.0010/01/2025 (11,658.45)81682 CD
81685 Jen Cooper 0.00 217.6010/01/2025 (11,876.05)81685 CD
81689 Sophie King 0.00 217.6010/01/2025 (12,093.65)81689 CD
81811 Acte 0.00 575.0010/06/2025 (12,668.65)81811 CD
81820 Cynthia Lockett 0.00 289.8010/06/2025 (12,958.45)81820 CD
81831 SpringHill Suites Arlington TN 0.00 261.8010/06/2025 (13,220.25)81831 CD
81837 Tanya Davis 0.00 232.2010/06/2025 (13,452.45)81837 CD
81838 Tennessee CTSOs 0.00 40.0010/06/2025 (13,492.45)81838 CD
81982 Acte 0.00 575.0010/08/2025 (14,067.45)81982 CD
81984 Corey Mashburn 0.00 283.6410/08/2025 (14,351.09)81984 CD
81986 Kaylee Moore 0.00 210.8010/08/2025 (14,561.89)81986 CD
81993 Transfer Express, Inc. 0.00 4,350.0010/08/2025 (18,911.89)81993 CD
82138 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 659.0010/15/2025 (19,570.89)82138 CD
82148 NATIONAL RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION SOLUTIONS 0.00 450.0010/15/2025 (20,020.89)82148 CD
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Carl Perkins

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-801

142-801-11140

Fund:

Reference #

712 Refund Ck - Embassy Suites - Cindy Lockett (CTE) 28.00 0.0010/27/2025 (19,992.89)CR
82537 Apple Computer/Educ.Sales 0.00 1,598.0010/27/2025 (21,590.89)82537 CD
82551 Roane County EMS 0.00 120.0010/27/2025 (21,710.89)82551 CD

759 2026 Carl Perkins (CTE) 9,778.45 0.0010/31/2025 (11,932.44)CR

10,130.449,806.45 (11,932.44)Monthly Totals: 142-801-11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Idea Part-B

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-901

142-901-11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 (10,009.02)

81691 Usable 0.00 412.9710/01/2025 (10,421.99)81691 CD
351 ID 10654 - Sept - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 2,490.0010/03/2025 (12,911.99)ID JE

81816 Brittany Crisp 0.00 357.5710/06/2025 (13,269.56)81816 CD
81827 Music Road Resort 0.00 338.2510/06/2025 (13,607.81)81827 CD
81834 TAASE 0.00 225.0010/06/2025 (13,832.81)81834 CD

603 RC Schools - Fund 142 Receipt 17,668.53 0.0010/07/2025 3,835.72CR
359 CD3388-PAYROLL OCT 14 0.00 83,051.9110/08/2025 (79,216.19)JE
360 CD3389-TCRS OCT 14 0.00 8,522.3810/08/2025 (87,738.57)JE
361 CD3390-GREAT WEST 0.00 6,234.0110/08/2025 (93,972.58)JE
362 CD3391-TAXES OCT 14 0.00 19,900.5010/08/2025 (113,873.08)JE

81243 Void payment number 81243 943.11 0.0010/08/2025 (112,929.97)Pearson Clinical Assessment CD
81988 NCS Pearson Inc 0.00 943.1110/08/2025 (113,873.08)81988 CD
81990 Staples Business Advantage 0.00 249.9910/08/2025 (114,123.07)81990 CD

367 CD 3392 - OCT HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 34,488.0010/09/2025 (148,611.07)JE
369 CD 3394 - OCT VISION INSURANCE 0.00 319.5410/09/2025 (148,930.61)JE

82139 Brighthouse Financial 0.00 775.0010/15/2025 (149,705.61)82139 CD
82145 Horace Mann Ins. 0.00 100.0010/15/2025 (149,805.61)82145 CD
82149 Ntalife 0.00 40.8010/15/2025 (149,846.41)82149 CD
82153 Tasc 0.00 840.0010/15/2025 (150,686.41)82153 CD
82156 Valic 0.00 1,208.0010/15/2025 (151,894.41)82156 CD

393 ID  10659 - Oct - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 2,550.0010/20/2025 (154,444.41)ID 10659 JE
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Idea Part-B

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-901

142-901-11140

Fund:

Reference #

82430 Usable 0.00 1,780.7110/22/2025 (156,225.12)82430 CD
82556 Usable 0.00 420.9210/27/2025 (156,646.04)82556 CD

415 ID 10665 0.00 50.0010/29/2025 (156,696.04)ID 10665 JE
82646 Amazon Capital Services Inc 0.00 16.8510/29/2025 (156,712.89)82646 CD

165,315.5118,611.64 (156,712.89)Monthly Totals: 142-901-11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Federal Projects - Idea Preschool

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

142-911

142-911-11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 184.78

81681 Capital One 0.00 106.1610/01/2025 78.6281681 CD
81691 Usable 0.00 10.8110/01/2025 67.8181691 CD

351 ID 10654 - Sept - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 75.0010/03/2025 (7.19)ID JE
81821 Grace Rehabilitation Center,Inc 0.00 800.0010/06/2025 (807.19)81821 CD
81830 Speech Pathology Associates dba Jan S Fine 0.00 1,350.0010/06/2025 (2,157.19)81830 CD

603 RC Schools - Fund 142 Receipt 262.64 0.0010/07/2025 (1,894.55)CR
359 CD3388-PAYROLL OCT 14 0.00 3,457.8810/08/2025 (5,352.43)JE
360 CD3389-TCRS OCT 14 0.00 449.8810/08/2025 (5,802.31)JE
361 CD3390-GREAT WEST 0.00 111.1010/08/2025 (5,913.41)JE
362 CD3391-TAXES OCT 14 0.00 770.7310/08/2025 (6,684.14)JE
367 CD 3392 - OCT HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 1,735.5010/09/2025 (8,419.64)JE
369 CD 3394 - OCT VISION INSURANCE 0.00 9.4210/09/2025 (8,429.06)JE

82139 Brighthouse Financial 0.00 100.0010/15/2025 (8,529.06)82139 CD
393 ID  10659 - Oct - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 75.0010/20/2025 (8,604.06)ID 10659 JE

82430 Usable 0.00 107.8010/22/2025 (8,711.86)82430 CD
82556 Usable 0.00 10.8110/27/2025 (8,722.67)82556 CD

9,170.09262.64 (8,722.67)Monthly Totals: 142-911-11140

Fund Totals: 142 50,468.98 372,973.57
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

Central Cafeteria

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

143

143-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 1,105,436.67

81692 Capital One 0.00 72.3610/01/2025 1,105,364.3181692 CD
81693 Megan Adams 0.00 743.2410/01/2025 1,104,621.0781693 CD
81694 ODP Business Solutions LLC (f/k/a/ Office Depot Bu 0.00 2,280.0010/01/2025 1,102,341.0781694 CD
81695 Saf-Gard Safety Shoe Co. / SR MAX 0.00 1,132.9610/01/2025 1,101,208.1181695 CD
81696 Stokes Electric Co Inc 0.00 698.4610/01/2025 1,100,509.6581696 CD
81697 Usable 0.00 368.1210/01/2025 1,100,141.5381697 CD

571 Deposit Report-10/1/2025-RC Sch-Turning Point Svc 50.00 0.0010/02/2025 1,100,191.53CR
351 ID 10654 - Sept - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 930.0010/03/2025 1,099,261.53ID JE
590 Cafeteria Transfer 27,993.36 0.0010/06/2025 1,127,254.89CR
592 Food Service 20,280.30 0.0010/06/2025 1,147,535.19CR

81840 Douglas Food Stores Inc. dba Douglas Equipment 0.00 29,348.2510/06/2025 1,118,186.9481840 CD
81841 Hormel Foods Sales, LLC 0.00 6,042.0810/06/2025 1,112,144.8681841 CD

357 CD 3387 - Oct Cafeteria Payroll 0.00 176,176.3410/07/2025 935,968.52JE
81995 Athens Paper 0.00 249.2410/08/2025 935,719.2881995 CD
81996 BEST EXTERMINATING 0.00 525.0010/08/2025 935,194.2881996 CD
81997 Cintas Corporation No. 2 0.00 1,654.3910/08/2025 933,539.8981997 CD
81998 Gary Baker Electrical Inc. 0.00 1,020.0010/08/2025 932,519.8981998 CD
81999 Hobart Sales & Service 0.00 823.3510/08/2025 931,696.5481999 CD
82000 Ice Cream Warehouse 0.00 3,680.7110/08/2025 928,015.8382000 CD
82001 Lynn Bowling 0.00 76.9310/08/2025 927,938.9082001 CD
82002 Mayfield Dairy Farms Inc. 0.00 34,086.0410/08/2025 893,852.8682002 CD
82003 Nikki Yates 0.00 140.0010/08/2025 893,712.8682003 CD
82004 ODP Business Solutions LLC (f/k/a/ Office Depot Bu 0.00 374.2010/08/2025 893,338.6682004 CD
82005 Parts Town Llc 0.00 377.7510/08/2025 892,960.9182005 CD
82006 T & T Produce Co. Inc 0.00 33,971.1810/08/2025 858,989.7382006 CD
82007 Tennessee Ambulance Service Assoc 0.00 84.0010/08/2025 858,905.7382007 CD
82008 US FOODS, INC. MIDDLE TENN 0.00 231,668.7910/08/2025 627,236.9482008 CD
82009 US FOODS, INC. MIDDLE TENN 0.00 4,662.0810/08/2025 622,574.8682009 CD

367 CD 3392 - OCT HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 41,973.0010/09/2025 580,601.86JE
368 CD 3393 - OCT OPTUM HEALTH INS 0.00 150.0010/09/2025 580,451.86JE
369 CD 3394 - OCT VISION INSURANCE 0.00 284.6710/09/2025 580,167.19JE
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

Central Cafeteria

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

143

143-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

626 Deposit Report 10/8/2025 - RC Schools 495.18 0.0010/09/2025 580,662.37CR
82007 Void payment number 82007 84.00 0.0010/15/2025 580,746.37Tennessee Ambulance CD
82157 Brighthouse Financial 0.00 635.0010/15/2025 580,111.3782157 CD
82158 Horace Mann Ins. 0.00 182.0010/15/2025 579,929.3782158 CD
82159 Michael A. Dishman DBA Tennessee's Finest Awards & 0.00 84.0010/15/2025 579,845.3782159 CD
82160 Tasc 0.00 150.0010/15/2025 579,695.3782160 CD
82161 Valic 0.00 130.0010/15/2025 579,565.3782161 CD

393 ID  10659 - Oct - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 990.0010/20/2025 578,575.37ID 10659 JE
678 Breakfast, Lunch 520,314.06 0.0010/20/2025 1,098,889.43CR

82297 Republic Services Inc.  / Waste Services Of Tn 0.00 5,186.1310/20/2025 1,093,703.3082297 CD
82298 Republic Services Inc.  / Waste Services Of Tn 0.00 5,186.1310/20/2025 1,088,517.1782298 CD
82299 Republic Services Inc.  / Waste Services Of Tn 0.00 5,186.1310/20/2025 1,083,331.0482299 CD

681 Sept - LGIP Mthly Sales Tax 2,488.03 0.0010/21/2025 1,085,819.07CR
683 Deposit Report 10/20/2025 ETHRA/August Supper 2,571.15 0.0010/21/2025 1,088,390.22CR

82432 Kelsan, Inc. 0.00 133.8810/22/2025 1,088,256.3482432 CD
82433 Parts Town Llc 0.00 318.2110/22/2025 1,087,938.1382433 CD
82434 Saf-Gard Safety Shoe Co. / SR MAX 0.00 462.9310/22/2025 1,087,475.2082434 CD
82435 Tyson Prepared Foods Inc 0.00 23,979.7710/22/2025 1,063,495.4382435 CD
82436 Usable 0.00 3,365.0510/22/2025 1,060,130.3882436 CD
82437 W.W. Grainger Co.Inc. (Schools Orders) 0.00 153.7110/22/2025 1,059,976.6782437 CD
82438 Whitney Seiber 0.00 17.2510/22/2025 1,059,959.4282438 CD
82557 Lowe's - SCHOOLS ONLY-9900 6007 22 5 0.00 78.0010/27/2025 1,059,881.4282557 CD
82558 Usable 0.00 363.4810/27/2025 1,059,517.9482558 CD
82652 Roane County General Session 0.00 133.6210/29/2025 1,059,384.3282652 CD
82653 Roane County General Session 0.00 133.6210/29/2025 1,059,250.7082653 CD

620,462.05574,276.08 1,059,250.70Monthly Totals: 143-   -11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

Central Cafeteria

Cash With Trustee - TransportationAccount Number :

143

143-   -11140-   -     -TRA

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 0.00
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0.000.00 0.00Monthly Totals: 143-   -11140-   -     -TRA

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 0.00

0.000.00 0.00Monthly Totals: 143-   -11140-   -INT

Fund Totals: 143 574,276.08 620,462.05

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

Central Cafeteria

Cash With Trustee - TransportationAccount Number :

143

143-   -11140-   -     -TRA

Fund:

Reference #

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

Central Cafeteria

Cash With Trustee - Interest AccruedAccount Number :

143

143-   -11140-   -INT

Fund:

Reference #
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Transportation

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

144

144-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 1,832,299.41

81698 State Chemical Solutions 0.00 865.8010/01/2025 1,831,433.6181698 CD
81699 Usable 0.00 236.3810/01/2025 1,831,197.2381699 CD

351 ID 10654 - Sept - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 1,500.0010/03/2025 1,829,697.23ID JE
81842 ACM AUTO PARTS INC 0.00 424.2210/06/2025 1,829,273.0181842 CD

600 Deposit Report 10/3/2025 - Rockwood/Taylor Gri Sch 659.63 0.0010/07/2025 1,829,932.64CR
601 Deposit Report 10/6/2025 - RC - Midway High School 215.88 0.0010/07/2025 1,830,148.52CR
359 CD3388-PAYROLL OCT 14 0.00 96,622.5410/08/2025 1,733,525.98JE
360 CD3389-TCRS OCT 14 0.00 10,106.3710/08/2025 1,723,419.61JE
361 CD3390-GREAT WEST 0.00 4,599.7710/08/2025 1,718,819.84JE
362 CD3391-TAXES OCT 14 0.00 24,472.4910/08/2025 1,694,347.35JE

82010 Cintas Corporation No. 2 0.00 718.3510/08/2025 1,693,629.0082010 CD
82011 Exac Care Crossville Llc 0.00 220.0010/08/2025 1,693,409.0082011 CD
82012 Kenworth Of Tennessee Inc 0.00 2,298.3010/08/2025 1,691,110.7082012 CD
82013 LYNX EMISSIONS 0.00 367.1910/08/2025 1,690,743.5182013 CD
82014 Mid-South Bus Center,Inc 0.00 1,806.5010/08/2025 1,688,937.0182014 CD
82015 Tennessee Drug & Alcohol 0.00 228.5010/08/2025 1,688,708.5182015 CD
82016 Tri-City Auto Parts Inc 0.00 5,675.0810/08/2025 1,683,033.4382016 CD
82017 Winrock Truck Parts Inc 0.00 162.7910/08/2025 1,682,870.6482017 CD

367 CD 3392 - OCT HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 4,073.8110/09/2025 1,678,796.83JE
369 CD 3394 - OCT VISION INSURANCE 0.00 19.0010/09/2025 1,678,777.83JE
626 Deposit Report 10/8/2025 - RC Schools 459.14 0.0010/09/2025 1,679,236.97CR
378 ID  10658 - Sept Mthly Fuel - SCH to HWY 0.00 708.2410/14/2025 1,678,528.73ID 10658 JE

82162 Brad Hall & Associates 0.00 26,898.0710/15/2025 1,651,630.6682162 CD
82163 Brighthouse Financial 0.00 606.4210/15/2025 1,651,024.2482163 CD
82164 Chapter 13 Standing Trustee 0.00 550.0010/15/2025 1,650,474.2482164 CD
82165 Estes Family Chiropractic And Wellness Clinic 0.00 85.0010/15/2025 1,650,389.2482165 CD
82166 Griffin Insurance Agency, Inc. 0.00 1,424.0010/15/2025 1,648,965.2482166 CD
82167 Griffin Insurance Agency, Inc. 0.00 6,668.0010/15/2025 1,642,297.2482167 CD
82168 Metro Communications 0.00 64.0210/15/2025 1,642,233.2282168 CD
82169 Onsite Care LLC 0.00 400.0010/15/2025 1,641,833.2282169 CD
82170 Tasc 0.00 350.0010/15/2025 1,641,483.2282170 CD

Account Analysis
Roane Co Director of AccountsTemplate Name:

Created By:
User:
Date/Time:

Derek C. Henderson

Page 24 of 28
11/12/2025 9:05 AM

LGC Defined Account Analysis

October 2025
LGC



Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Transportation

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

144

144-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

82171 Tire Discounters, Inc /MyFleetCenter.com 0.00 159.4510/15/2025 1,641,323.7782171 CD
82172 Valic 0.00 125.0010/15/2025 1,641,198.7782172 CD

393 ID  10659 - Oct - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 1,410.0010/20/2025 1,639,788.77ID 10659 JE
82300 Central States Bus Sales, Inc. 0.00 2,380.0510/20/2025 1,637,408.7282300 CD
82301 GOLDSTON'S WRECKER SERVICE AND TRUCK 0.00 3,350.0010/20/2025 1,634,058.7282301 CD

681 Sept - LGIP Mthly Sales Tax 471,837.28 0.0010/21/2025 2,105,896.00CR
397 ID 10663 - ADA ADJ JULY/AUGUST 2025 0.00 1,521.7410/22/2025 2,104,374.26JE

82439 Usable 0.00 656.3910/22/2025 2,103,717.8782439 CD
82441 Fleetcor Technologies Operating Company 0.00 3,040.9910/22/2025 2,100,676.8882441 CD

402 CD3406-PAYROLL OCT 24 0.00 1,256.1210/23/2025 2,099,420.76JE
403 CD3407-TCRS OCT 24 0.00 129.0110/23/2025 2,099,291.75JE
404 CD3408-TAXES OCT 24 0.00 329.8210/23/2025 2,098,961.93JE

82559 Brian Mckinney 0.00 45.0010/27/2025 2,098,916.9382559 CD
82560 Lowe's - SCHOOLS ONLY-9900 6007 22 5 0.00 69.7710/27/2025 2,098,847.1682560 CD
82561 Usable 0.00 236.5410/27/2025 2,098,610.6282561 CD

416 ID 10666 550.00 0.0010/29/2025 2,099,160.62ID 10666 JE
82654 Fast Pace Medical Clinic, PLLC 0.00 65.0010/29/2025 2,099,095.6282654 CD

738 Deposit Report 10/29/2025 - RC Schools 3,138.39 0.0010/30/2025 2,102,234.01CR

206,925.72476,860.32 2,102,234.01Monthly Totals: 144-   -11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

School Transportation

Cash With Trustee - Interest AccruedAccount Number :

144

144-   -11140-   -INT

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 0.00

0.000.00 0.00Monthly Totals: 144-   -11140-   -INT

Fund Totals: 144 476,860.32 206,925.72
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

Extended School Program

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

146

146-   -11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 654,855.92

81700 Usable 0.00 11.4110/01/2025 654,844.5181700 CD
351 ID 10654 - Sept - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 60.0010/03/2025 654,784.51ID JE
591 BASP 15,771.78 0.0010/06/2025 670,556.29CR

81843 Capital One 0.00 770.4610/06/2025 669,785.8381843 CD
81844 Kayla Blackburn 0.00 88.9010/06/2025 669,696.9381844 CD
81845 Macie Jackson 0.00 138.6010/06/2025 669,558.3381845 CD
81846 Tabatha Stout 0.00 21.8410/06/2025 669,536.4981846 CD

359 CD3388-PAYROLL OCT 14 0.00 9,495.5610/08/2025 660,040.93JE
360 CD3389-TCRS OCT 14 0.00 784.9810/08/2025 659,255.95JE
361 CD3390-GREAT WEST 0.00 252.1010/08/2025 659,003.85JE
362 CD3391-TAXES OCT 14 0.00 1,832.4310/08/2025 657,171.42JE
369 CD 3394 - OCT VISION INSURANCE 0.00 7.5610/09/2025 657,163.86JE
393 ID  10659 - Oct - RC Schools Dental Mthly 0.00 60.0010/20/2025 657,103.86ID 10659 JE

82440 Usable 0.00 26.2110/22/2025 657,077.6582440 CD
82562 State of Tennessee 0.00 10,000.0010/27/2025 647,077.6582562 CD
82563 Usable 0.00 11.4110/27/2025 647,066.2482563 CD

23,561.4615,771.78 647,066.24Monthly Totals: 146-   -11140

Fund Totals: 146 15,771.78 23,561.46
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

Education Capital Projects - OLIVER SPRINGS & MIDWAY

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

177-71M

177-71M-11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 250,761.91

82173 Rogers Group Inc. 0.00 56,080.0010/15/2025 194,681.9182173 CD

56,080.000.00 194,681.91Monthly Totals: 177-71M-11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

Education Capital Projects - Bus Garage

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

177-BUS

177-BUS-11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 461,464.00

624 Sept - RC Clerk and Master - Mthly Rev Trans 408.03 0.0010/08/2025 461,872.03CR
438 OCT - TRUSTEE REPORT 59,011.09 0.0010/31/2025 520,883.12JE
438 OCT - TRUSTEE REPORT 0.00 1,184.3310/31/2025 519,698.79JE

1,184.3359,419.12 519,698.79Monthly Totals: 177-BUS-11140

Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

Education Capital Projects - Maintenance

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number :

177-MNT

177-MNT-11140

Fund:

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 2,331,203.20

81847 Trane Us, Inc. 0.00 20,198.0010/06/2025 2,311,005.2081847 CD
624 Sept - RC Clerk and Master - Mthly Rev Trans 635.09 0.0010/08/2025 2,311,640.29CR

82564 Lewis Group Architects Inc 0.00 2,155.0010/27/2025 2,309,485.2982564 CD
82565 Patton Unlimited d/a/a Miracle of KY & TN 0.00 97,969.0010/27/2025 2,211,516.2982565 CD
82566 Skilled Services Quality Construction LLC 0.00 128,637.2510/27/2025 2,082,879.0482566 CD
82567 William S Trimble Co Inc 0.00 243.9010/27/2025 2,082,635.1482567 CD
82655 CertaPro Painters 0.00 7,450.0010/29/2025 2,075,185.1482655 CD
82656 Finchum Sports Floors LLC 0.00 33,004.0010/29/2025 2,042,181.1482656 CD
82657 Watts Bar Utility District 0.00 31,260.0010/29/2025 2,010,921.1482657 CD

438 OCT - TRUSTEE REPORT 91,849.54 0.0010/31/2025 2,102,770.68JE
438 OCT - TRUSTEE REPORT 0.00 1,843.3710/31/2025 2,100,927.31JE

322,760.5292,484.63 2,100,927.31Monthly Totals: 177-MNT-11140

Education Capital Projects - ROOF RECOVERY FUND177-RRFFund:
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Date Transaction Description BalanceTrans # Type Debits Credits

Cash With TrusteeAccount Number : 177-RRF-11140

Reference #

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.0010/01/2025 1,016,258.29

81701 Lewis Group Architects Inc 0.00 9,450.0010/01/2025 1,006,808.2981701 CD
624 Sept - RC Clerk and Master - Mthly Rev Trans 408.03 0.0010/08/2025 1,007,216.32CR
438 OCT - TRUSTEE REPORT 59,011.09 0.0010/31/2025 1,066,227.41JE
438 OCT - TRUSTEE REPORT 0.00 1,184.3310/31/2025 1,065,043.08JE

10,634.3359,419.12 1,065,043.08Monthly Totals: 177-RRF-11140

Fund Totals: 177 211,322.87 390,659.18
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RESOLUTION NO._____________________ 
 
IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION FOR ROANE COUNTY, TENNESSEE 

A RESOLUTION amending the General Purpose School Fund (141), reflecting changes in 
Revenue/Expenditure estimates for a Coordinated School Health Grant awarded by TSBA, and  

WHEREAS, the Roane County Board of Education has approved this budget amendment at its November 
20, 2025 meeting, and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the changes to the General Purpose School Fund 
(141) be amended as follows: 

 
Fund Function Description Current BG Amend. Ending BG

Revenue Code:

141 44570 Contributions & Gifts 6,000 8,000 14,000

Total Revenues 74,876,808   8,000 74,884,808

Expenditure Code:

141 72120-499-CSH Other Contracted Services 0 6,500 6,500

141 72120-524-CSH Administration Equipment 0 1,500 1,500

Total Expenditures 83,242,338   8,000 83,250,338

 
 
 
UPON MOTION of Commissioner ____________, seconded by Commissioner___: 
 
The following Commissioners voted Aye: 
The following Commissioners passed: 
The following Commissioners voted No: 
 
THEREUPON, the Chairman of the County Commission announced to the Commission that said 
resolution had received a constitutional majority and ordered same spread of record. 
 

_____________________________ 
 
              Chairman of the County Commission 
 



The foregoing resolution was submitted to the County Executive for his consideration this the ____day of 
__________, 2025 
      
 
         ATTESTED: 
 
         ______________________________ 
         County Clerk 
 
I approve _____/veto_____the foregoing resolution this the _____day of __________, 2025 
 

_________________________________ 
         ______________________________ 
         County Executive 
 
SUBMITTED BY: County Executive at the request of the Schools 



Roane County Schools
Internal Budget Transfers
FY 2025-2026 (November)

PAGE TOTALS 1,791,000.00 0.00 1,791,000.00

Account Current Adjusted
Fund Number Description Budget Adjustment Budget

141 71100-429 Instructional Supplies 243,000.00 (500.00) 242,500.00
141 71100-430 Textbooks - Electronic 450,000.00 (300,000.00) 150,000.00
141 71100-449 Textbooks - Bound 150,000.00 150,000.00 300,000.00
141 71100-471 Software 295,000.00 150,000.00 445,000.00
141 71100-722 Instructional Equipment 640,000.00 500.00 640,500.00
141 73400-429 Instructional Supplies 10,000.00 (220.00) 9,780.00
141 73400-499 Other Supplies 3,000.00 220.00 3,220.00
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